a positive impact on the Solvency II ratio of 4%-point. However, this is cancelled out by other one-time items, like the 15bps UFR decrease. Both are
included in one-time items

Capital generation was limited at 2%-point as the decrease in interest rates led to an increase in the UFR drag

7

Change in Solvency II ratio in 2019

Allocation is based on management’s best judgement

Breakdown of VIVAT’s Solvency II own funds and SCR

8

2759

408

795

378

4340

Ineligible Tier 3: 147

Tier 1 Restricted
Tier 1

Tier 2 Tier 3 Solvency II
own funds

Breakdown SCR VIVAT 31 December 2019 (€ mln)Breakdown own funds VIVAT 31 December 2019 (€ mln)

1165

216

1489

295

220

1038

201

2548

Sensitivities of the Solvency II ratio of VIVAT as of 31 December 2019
compared with 31 December 2018

9

192%

-2%

-2%

1%

16%

-6%

6%

-12%

-3%

-2%

Real Estate: -10%

Equities: -10%

Government bond spreads: + 50 bps

Corporate bond / mortgages spread: + 50 bps

Interest rate: -50 bps

Interest rates: + 50 bps

UFR -50 bps

UFR -15 bps

Volatility Adjustment: -1 bps

Starting position 170%

-2%

-2%

-8%

17%

3%

-2%

-14%

-4%

-2%

31 December 2018 31 December 2019

VIVAT well positioned for further re-risking

2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019

SOVEREIGNS 22.7 20.3 23.1 REAL ESTATE & FI FUNDS 1.3 1.4 1.5

Sovereign AAA 13.4 12.5 12.9 Real Estate 0.4 0.4 0.5

Sovereign AA 2.4 2.0 3.7 Equity 0.2 0.2 0.2

Sovereign A / BBB 1.3 1.4 1.5 Fixed Income Funds 0.7 0.8 0.8

Other sovereigns 0.6 0.6 0.5

Supranationals 4.8 3.8 4.5 MORTGAGES 2.6 2.2 2.8

CREDITS 5.3 7.5 8.4 MONEY MARKET FUNDS 2.2 3.0 1.3

Euro Financials 2.4 2.5 2.8 COLLATERAL TRADE 0.8 0.8 1.1

Euro Corp 1.8 1.7 1.9 OTHER (a.o. derivatives) -0.3 0.4 2.5

Asset Backed
Securities

0.9 0.7 0.8

Covered bonds 0.3 0.2 0.2

Credits other 0.0 2.4 2.7

57%

21%

7%

4%

12%

2019

Amounts x € bn

66%

15%

7%
4%

8%

2017

Investment strategy

In the beginning of 2019, VIVAT acquired a EUR 800 mln mortgage
portfolio and increased its exposure in emerging market debt and high
yield debt. At the end of the year the high yield debt was fully sold after
risk return assessment

The combination of lower rates, an increased risk environment and
extraordinary central bank measures require a more prudent investment
strategy

VIVAT expects to increase its exposure in Real Estate, Real Estate Credit,
Mortgages and select private credit markets